
SUBJECT ARTICLE PERSONAL NAME DATE

Agriculture Worth St. in 1908…Morgan's (Tobacco) Warehouse

Agriculture Wheat Once Among Principal Crops In County 8/12/1954

Agriculture Charlie Greeson Among Pioneer Dairy Farmers… 1/1/1959

Alamance Co/Gov't Last Year of 19th Cent. Eventful (Sheriff LB McAdams) 3/5/1959

Alamance Co/Gov't He Went From Politics To Industry (Sheriff, Mill VP) Hamilton, Joseph Alvis 6/11/1959

Alamance Co/Gov't "Sheriff" Story Had Outstanding Career As Law Officer 6/25/1959

Alamance Co/Gov't Louis C. Allen, Sr. Holds Record For Service (Co Attny) 7/9/1959

Alamance Co/Gov't Springs Provided Main Water Source (Sheriff Hamilton) 10/15/1959

Alamance Co/History Giles Mebane Introduces Bill To Est. Alamance Co. 4/9/1953

Alamance Co/History Moonshine Liquor Fails To Change Much in Passing Yrs 7/21/1955

Alamance Co/History Alamance  Starts Progress w/ NC Railroad 1/5/1956

Alamance Co/History Alamance Co., c. 1849, Has Historic Dates 3/1/1956

Alamance Co/History Old History Book..Tells of Early Alamance 5/4/1956

Alamance Co/History Lawrence Willis Recalls Early Events of Co. 9/27/1956

Alamance Co/History The Gleaner Starting in 1875, 1st County Newspaper 4/30/1959

Alamance Co/Judiciary W.H. Carroll 1st Resident Lawyer in Burl. Carroll, William Houston 12/8/1955

Alamance Co/Judiciary Sam M. Gattis' Voice Rang Out..in Court 10/3/1957

Alamance Co/Judiciary Fate Kept JP Tom Isley From Being Lawyer 2/13/1958

Alamance, Battle of Old History Book..Tells of Early Alamance 5/4/1956

Altamahaw-Ossipee Hub Mill & Store Are Landmarks (1881) 7/17/1958

Animal Control Some Horses Mistreated By Their Owners 9/22/1955

Banks John Fix Recognized As Among Early Banking Leaders 5/13/1954

Banks Charles A. Trollinger, Early Banker, Now In Retirement 10/2/1958

Banks Alamance Bank Formed To Face Financial Needs 4/2/1959

Biog/Abernethy (Local Veterinarian) Abernethy, P.M., Dr. unknown

Biog/Albright Old Picture Brings Memories (Telephone Ex) Albright, James P. 2/28/1957

Biog/Albright Cicero Albright Met Major Test…Started on Career Albright, Cicero Pilades 8/7/1958

Biog/Albright Cicero Albright Met Major Test…Started on Career Albright, John Gibbs (postmstr) 8/7/1958

Biog/Albright George Clendenin Was Prominent Resident of City/JP Albright, William 9/17/1959

Biog/Albright George Albright Gave Account of Capture in Civil War Albright, George Nicholas 10/1/1959

Biog/Allen Louis C. Allen, Sr. Holds Record For Service (Co Attny) Allen, Louis Carr, Sr. 7/9/1959

Biog/Anderson Jerry Anderson Has Excellences As Hotel Bellhop Anderson, Jerry 11/19/1953

Biog/Anderson Charles A. Trollinger, Early Banker, Now In Retirement Trollinger, Charles Anderson 9/25/1958

Biog/Anderson Dr. C.A. Anderson Dean of Doctors in County (d. 1947) Anderson, Charles Alexander 1/29/1959

Biog/Andrew Rev.Dr. J.D. Andrew Left Mark On Service (Reformed) Andrew, James D. 10/7/1954



Biog/Andrews Pete Andrews Realizes Early Ambition On Railroading Andrews, Pete 6/3/1954

Biog/Andrews Currie E. Murray..Area's Noted Policeman Andrews, Bob 10/10/1957

Biog/Andrews Andrews, William Murphy unknown

Biog/Anthony G.W. Anthony, Sr. Among City's Founding Fathers Anthony, G.W. 6/18/1953

Biog/Anthony Mr. & Mrs. John Anthony 67 Yrs Married…. Anthony, John 7/3/1958

Biog/Anthony (Anthony's George) Anthony, G.W. unknown

Biog/Askew Walter Askew Starts Tombstone Business Early 1900s Askew, Walter 6/26/1958

Biog/Atkisson 3 Railroad Men Prominent in Acitivity Atkisson, L.A. "Skinny" 11/22/1956

Biog/Atwater Luther E Atwater Was Pioneer Auto Dealer in City Atwater, Luther Edward 11/13/1958

Biog/Atwater J.M. Atwater Prominent in Early Activity of City Atwater, James Matthew 7/16/1959

Biog/Bailiff Granny Bailiff Remembered As Kind, Useful Bailiff, Sallie Moon 12/26/1957

Biog/Baker Ashley Baker Guides Textile Plant (Va Mills) Baker, Ashley Lee 7/26/1956

Biog/Baker Va. Mills Burns, Closes, Reorganizes 1927 Baker, Minnie Tucker 8/2/1956

Biog/Barber (Rev. Henry Hobart Barber) Barber, Henry Hobart, Rev. unknown

Biog/Barnwell John A. Barnwell..Accountant, Mill Official Here Barnwell, John Anderson 2/12/1959

Biog/Barrett Barrett & Horner City's Most Memorable Mayors Barrett, Archipus Floyd 10/1/1953

Biog/Bason Women's Hats Over Years (Bason Milliners) Bason, Annie 10/27/1955

Biog/Bason Women's Hats Over Years (Bason Milliners) Bason, Alice 10/27/1955

Biog/Bingham Bingham School Filled Educational Need Bingham, William, Col. 6/13/1957

Biog/Boon Lewis S. Boon..Pioneer Mill Technologist Boon, Lewis Seymour 1/23/1958

Biog/Bradley Weekends, Holidays Busy For Livery Stable Workers Bradley, Jesse 5/14/1953

Biog/Bradshaw Bradshaws of Alamance..English Ancestry Bradshaw, Thomas Lafayette 9/25/1958

Biog/Bradshaw Bradshaws of Alamance..English Ancestry Bradshaw, Lacy 9/25/1958

Biog/Bradshaw Bradshaws of Alamance..English Ancestry Bradshaw, Ben 9/25/1958

Biog/Brittle Dr. P.C. Brittle Was Beloved Physician With Youth… Brittle, Paul Clenton 6/12/1958

Biog/Brooks Rainey Hospital Est 1916, 1st In County Brooks, Ralph Elbert, Dr. 6/6/1957

Biog/Brown Mr. & Mrs. Brown Operate Two Cafes Brown, Lacy David 8/4/1955

Biog/Brown Mr. & Mrs. Brown Operate Two Cafes Brown, Alice Fowler 8/4/1955

Biog/Brown Pat Brown & Henry Easley..Vaudeville Team Brown, Claude Thompson (Pat) 1/2/1958

Biog/Brown W.W. Brown Started Varied Career When Banjo Silent Brown, William Wilson (Plunk) 10/30/1958

Biog/Browning J.M. Browning Well Remembered In Area (Keystone M) Browning, James Marshall 10/9/1958

Biog/Browning Hometown Minstrel Proved Popular (The Seldom Heard) Brown, Pat (Claude) 10/23/1958

Biog/Buckner 1st Seven Yrs of 1900s Exciting Ones in Co Buckner, Hampton 1/26/1956

Biog/Burns Boarding Hosiery..Jim Burns & Ben May … Burns, Jim 1/17/1957

Biog/Cardwell Thriving Harness Business Handled by N.S. Cardwell Cardwell, Nathaniel Scales 6/2/1955

Biog/Carroll W.H. Carroll 1st Resident Lawyer in Burl. Carroll, William Houston 12/8/1955



Biog/Cates J.W. Cates, Outstanding Leader of City Cates, J.W. 2/4/1954

Biog/Cates Judge W. Luther Cates Leaves Mark On Community Cates, W. Luther (JP) 9/16/1954

Biog/Cates J.N. Cates Served As Merchant, Coal Dealer Cates, Jesse N. 9/13/1956

Biog/Cates Charles F. Cates Began Pickle Business.. Cates, Charles Fletcher 11/28/1957

Biog/Chandler Acme Feed Mills Survives 2 Fires & Shows Progress Chandler, Oscar Scales 5/15/1958

Biog/Cheek B.R. Sellars Was Able Manager Of Store Est By Father Sellars, Fannie Bradshaw Cheek 11/19/1959

Biog/Clapp Wilbur Clapp, Local Merchant Had Mathematical Mind Clapp, Wilbur 6/24/1954

Biog/Clapp Alamance Co. Native Was Fireman on Old 97 (1903) Clapp, A.B. 11/18/1954

Biog/Clendenin George Clendenin Was Prominent Resident of City/JP Clendenin, George Albright 9/17/1959

Biog/Cobb John Robertson Held Important Post in Railroad…Here Robertson, Mary Eliz. Cobb 11/12/1959

Biog/Coble John M. Coble Was Original Soda Pop Man Coble, John Morgan 10/20/1955

Biog/Coble Trains & Trainmen Fascinated Area Young… Coble, Bill 12/27/1956

Biog/Coble R.A. Coble From Farm To City Makes Mark Coble, Robert Austin 9/19/1957

Biog/Cole 1st Seven Yrs of 1900s Exciting Ones in Co Cole, Robah 1/26/1956

Biog/Cook John M. Cook, James W Murray Left Mark.. Cook, James Walter 1/12/1956

Biog/Cook Historic Cook's Mill, Constructed 1757…. Cook, Rastus & Tom 11/7/1957

Biog/Cook Robert N Cook..Sheriff, Postmaster, Merchant in Gra Cook, Robert N. 7/24/1958

Biog/Cook (Henry & John Cook) Cook, Henry & John unknown

Biog/Crawford Merchant Heads Graham As Mayor For 37 Years Crawford, John Milton 3/26/1959

Biog/Crouse Clock Owned by John Huffman's Descendants…. Crouse, Robert Glenn 10/29/1959

Biog/Crowson Burlington News, City's 1st Newspaper, Started in 1887 Crowson, Ogden F. 8/27/1953

Biog/Curtis Prof. Curtiss Pioneers Education (City Schools) Curtiss, Frank Harrison 2/19/1959

Biog/Dameron E.S.W. Dameron, Sr. Is Dean of Lawyers in Burlington Dameron, Edgar S.W. 9/17/1953

Biog/DeMoss Hosiery Finishing Started In City 1910 (Keystone Plant) DeMoss, Dave 1/28/1953

Biog/Dixon Eula Dixon Place Her Mark Of Service On This Area Dixon, Eula 9/2/1954

Biog/Dixon Joseph Dixon…Montana's Senator, Governor Dixon, Joseph Moore 11/17/1955

Biog/Dixon Snow Camp, It's History, Family Connection Dixon, Simon 4/25/1957

Biog/Easley Pat Brown & Henry Easley..Vaudeville Team Easley, Henry 1/2/1958

Biog/Elder Delos M. Elder, Sr. Strong Horse Fancier & Dealer Elder, Delos Montgomery, Sr. 3/27/1958

Biog/Ellis C.B. Ellis Is Oldest Merchant (Charles Britt Ellis) Ellis, Charles Britt 1/1/1953

Biog/Ellis Walter B Ellis Was 1st Soldier from Co. Killed in WWI Ellis, Walter Beauregard 11/6/1958

Biog/Ervin William A. Ervin Headed Committee Naming Burlington Ervin, William Allen 7/22/1954

Biog/Erwin Col. Harper Erwin 1st To Give Santa Reception Here Erwin, Harper 12/24/1953

Biog/Euliss Manufacture of Ice…Comes In Early 1900s Euliss, Walter M., Sr. 4/19/1956

Biog/Faucette Old Colonial Home (C. Faucette/Union Ridge) Faucette, Chesley Farrar 9/15/1955

Biog/Faucette C.R. Faucette Among Earlier Coal Dealers Faucette, Clifton Robert 10/6/1955



Biog/Faucette Dr. Thomas S. Faucette One Of Early Physicians in Co. Faucette, Thomas Smith 7/23/1959

Biog/Faulconer Mrs. R C Faulconer 1st Lady To Drive Car From Detroit Faulconer, R.C., Mrs. 11/20/1958

Biog/Fitch Dr. W.E. Fitch Found Interests, Service In Life Fitch, William Edward 11/26/1953

Biog/Fitch Sam Fitch Capable Overseer…Aurora Mills Fitch, Sam 9/29/1955

Biog/Fix Joseph Fix, Railway Pattern Maker, Postmaster... Fix, Joseph 4/10/1958

Biog/Fix Joseph Fix, Railway Pattern Maker, Postmaster… Fix, John M. 4/10/1958

Biog/Fix, John John Fix Recognized As Among Early Banking Leaders 5/13/1954

Biog/Fleming Late 1800s Found Change In Yule Season Fleming, D.H., Rev/UCC 12/21/1955

Biog/Fogleman Change in Custom..Opportunity for Hosiery Fogleman, Theodore Dunreath 10/25/1956

Biog/Fonville L.J. Fonville Family Contributes..to Progress Fonville, Lindsey Jefferson 1/24/1957

Biog/Forbis Old Morrow Gristmill Transformed Into Home Forbis, Mr. & Mrs. Sample B. 8/22/1957

Biog/Foster John R. Foster Original "Shoe Man" In City (1892) Foster, John R. 4/23/1953

Biog/Foster Charles F. Foster Finds Success In Hosiery Foster, Charles Francis 3/8/1956

Biog/Foster Mr. & Mrs. Henry Foster Sr Good Neighbors Foster, Henry C, Sr. 5/2/1957

Biog/Foster Henry C. Foster, Jr. Has Varied Career (Hardware Firm) Foster, Henry Clay, Jr. 2/26/1959

Biog/Foushee Currie E. Murray..Area's Noted Policeman Foushee, Horace 10/10/1957

Biog/Foust Weekends, Holidays Busy For Livery Stable Workers Foust, Ross 5/14/1953

Biog/Fowler Henry Clay Fowler, Mill Supt (Elmira Cotton) Fowler, Henry Clary 2/9/1956

Biog/Fowler 3 Railroad Men Prominent in Acitivity Fowler, E.B. "Burt" 11/22/1956

Biog/Fowler Capt Burke Fowler Retired (52 Yrs Railroad) Fowler, Edwin Burke 5/30/1957

Biog/Freeman Dr. R.A. Freeman Pioneer of Early Drug Stores Freeman, Richard Allen 5/21/1953

Biog/Gant John Q. Gant Among Pioneeer Industrialists In County Gant, John Q. 9/24/1953

Biog/Gant John Q.Gant Introduced 1st Telephone in Co Gant, John Q. 1/19/1956

Biog/Gattis Sam M. Gattis' Voice Rang Out..in Court Gattis, Sam M. 10/3/1957

Biog/Gerringer "Uncle Buck" Gerringer Served As Constable Many Yrs Gerringer, J.B. 3/18/1954

Biog/Gibble Church Holy Comforter Served By Popular Rectors Gibble, John Benners, Rev. 8/20/1959

Biog/Gilliam Gilliam's Academy 1879, A-O Forerunner Gilliam, John Wesley 8/9/1956

Biog/Goodman Ben Goodman…Well-Remembered Citizen (Clothier) Goodman, Ben 6/30/1955

Biog/Gowens Lawrence Gowens Lived Life w/ Misfortune (Deputy) Gowens, Lawrence 7/7/1955

Biog/Greeson Charlie Greeson Among Pioneer Dairy Farmers… Greeson, Charlie 1/1/1959

Biog/Greeson Springs Provided Main Water Source (Sheriff Hamilton) Hamilton, Bessie Greeson 10/15/1959

Biog/Guthrie Ben. O. Guthrie Active in Development of County Guthrie, Ben Orpheus 3/6/1958

Biog/Hall Handsom Hall Served Under Lee Before Coming Here Hall, Handsom Kelly 5/12/1955

Biog/Hamilton He Went From Politics To Industry (Sheriff, Mill VP) Hamilton, Joseph Alvis 6/11/1959

Biog/Hamilton Springs Provided Main Water Source (Sheriff Hamilton) Hamilton, Joe 10/15/1959

Biog/Hanford Ed & Worth Hanford Saw Hard Times In Brick Business Hanford, Edward Rufus 4/3/1958



Biog/Hanford Ed & Worth Hanford Saw Hard Times In Brick Business Hanford, J.W. (Worth) 4/3/1958

Biog/Harden Peter Ray Harden, Sr. Among Pioneers…Early Era Harden, Peter Ray 5/14/1959

Biog/Harris Trains & Trainmen Fascinated Area Young… Harris, Jack 12/27/1956

Biog/Hawkins Fred Hawkins Served As Village Blacksmith Hawkins, Frederic Wade 11/25/1954

Biog/Hay W.E. Hay Was Among City's Leading Merchants Hay, W.E. 3/11/1954

Biog/Heritage Mrs. R C Faulconer 1st Lady To Drive Car From Detroit Heritage, Ava 11/20/1958

Biog/Hoffman Lawyer, Politician, Businessman…John R. Hoffman Hoffman, John Rudy 5/19/1955

Biog/Hoffman Huffman Mill..Long History Prior to Flood Hoffman, Christian 6/27/1957

Biog/Hoffman Clock Owned By John Huffman's Descendants…. Hoffman Family 10/29/1959

Biog/Holt Horse & Buggy Days  (Aurora Cotton Mills) Holt, Lawrence S. 10/9/1952

Biog/Holt E.M. Holt Plaid Mills (photo 1905) Holt, Edwin Michael 11/6/1952

Biog/Holt 1st Hardware Store Established by Kirk Holt 1891 Holt, William Kirkpatrick 1/7/1953

Biog/Holt Lafayette Holt Designs Company Shops 1st Cotton Mill Holt, Lafayette 7/9/1953

Biog/Holt Capt. Samuel Holt of Lakeside Mills Had Varied Life Holt, Samuel 12/17/1953

Biog/Holt Rev. Jeremiah Holt Organizer of Christian Church Here Holt, Jeremiah 4/22/1954

Biog/Holt Holt Letter Cites Start of Colored Textiles in South Holt, Edwin Michael 11/11/1954

Biog/Holt Lafayette Holt Secured Patent For Rotary Steam Eng. Holt, Lafayette 3/31/1955

Biog/Holt Will Holt Bought One of 1st Safety Bikes Holt, Will I. 12/29/1955

Biog/Holt Holt Prominent In Area Cotton Mill Industry Holt, Edwin Michael 5/10/1956

Biog/Holt Holt Prominent In Area Cotton Mill Industry Holt, Michael III 5/10/1956

Biog/Holt First Cotton Mill In Area Goes Back 1800s Holt, Edwin Michael 5/17/1956

Biog/Holt Lafayette Mills, 1st Cotton  Factory Here '81 Holt, Peter F. 8/23/1956

Biog/Holt L. Banks Holt Worked, Prospered In Area Holt, Lynn Banks 9/26/1957

Biog/Holt Col. Eugene Holt Contributed Much w Aurora Mills Holt, Eugene 11/27/1958

Biog/Holt R.E.L. Holt Was Community Leader, Electrical Cont, Holt, Robert Edward Lee 4/16/1959

Biog/Holt Old Bills Of Sale..Depression Yr Transact. (1875-Holt) Holt, E.M. (Sons) 5/7/1959

Biog/Holt Thomas M. Holt County's First Citizen To Be Governor Holt, Thomas M. unknown

Biog/Holt (Fred Holt) Holt, Fred unknown

Biog/Homewood Solomon Homewood Comes To Visit, Hunt Homewood, Solomon 10/4/1956

Biog/Hornaday S.M. Hornaday, Grocer, Mill Official, School Board… Hornaday, Salem Minter (Mint) 3/12/1959

Biog/Horne Williams James Horne Well Known Coffin Co Employee Horne, William James 8/28/1958

Biog/Horner Barrett & Horner City's Most Memorable Mayors Horner, Earl B. 10/1/1953

Biog/Horner Charles M. Horner Progressive Local Grocer Horner, Charles M. 7/31/1958

Biog/Houston, J.K. Hall Houston's Drug Store Found Its Places…1916 5/8/1953

Biog/Howell Z.V. "Governor" Howell Has Varied Career in 86 Years Howell, Zebulon Vance 4/1/1954

Biog/Huffman Huffman Mill..Long History Prior to Flood Huffman, Thomas L. 6/27/1957



Biog/Huffman Clock Owned By John Huffman's Descendants…. Huffman, John "Jolly" 10/29/1959

Biog/Huffman Clock Owned by John Huffman's Descendants…. Crouse, Maria Huffman 10/29/1959

Biog/Hughes Julian Hughes Historical Articles Proving Big Hit Hughes, Julian 2/19/1953

Biog/Hughes Raleigh Hughes…First Sign Painter In Area Hughes, Raleigh James 7/23/1953

Biog/Hughes Saul Hughes, After Confed Serv/Lived..Life Hughes, Saul 6/28/1956

Biog/Hurley Rev. Malcolm Hurley Served In This Area (Prov. UCC) Hurley, Malcolm, Rev. 3/13/1958

Biog/Hurst Bob Porter Handles 1st Commerical Flying in County Hurst, Hardy 12/10/1953

Biog/Hurst Manndale Institute Organized by Rev. Hurst Hurst, William Thomas, Rev. 12/12/1957

Biog/Ingle (William T. Ingle) Ingle, William T. "Bill" unknown

Biog/Iseley Rev Alfred Iseley Left Mark on Christian/UCC Iseley, Alfred, Rev. 6/14/1956

Biog/Iseley W.C. Iseley Pioneer Hardware Dealer, School Board Iseley, Winfield Colburn 6/4/1959

Biog/Isley Chris & Joe Isley Pioneered In Mercantile Business Isley, Chris 1/21/1954

Biog/Isley Chris & Joe Isley Pioneered In Mercantile Business Isley, Joe 1/21/1954

Biog/Isley Fate Kept JP Tom Isley From Being Lawyer Isley, Thomas Harold 2/13/1958

Biog/Jefferson, Thomas Jefferson Active in Varied Fields (Birthday Tribute) 4/21/1955

Biog/Jurden (Charlie Jurden, Yarn Salesman) Jurden, Charles unknown

Biog/Kime H.G. Kime Among Area's 1st Traders of Fine Horses Kime, H.G. 4/16/1953

Biog/Kimrey Tragedy Strikes on Railroad (R. Kimrey dies) Kimrey, Robert 10/18/1956

Biog/King Three Leaders of Aurora Cotton Mills Cited For Service King, John 11/4/1954

Biog/Kirkpatrick Kirkpatrick Family Long Linked With Masonry Field Kirkpatrick, Jim 3/20/1958

Biog/Kirkpatrick Kirkpatrick Family Long Linked With Masonry Field Kirkpatrick, Joe 3/20/1958

Biog/Kirkpatrick Kirkpatrick Family Long Linked With Masonry Field Kirkpatrick, W.G. (Will) 3/20/1958

Biog/Kirkpatrick Kirkpatrick Family Long Linked With Masonry Field Kirkpatrick, Ralph Freeman 3/20/1958

Biog/Koury John, William Koury Find New Home in Area Koury, John 2/6/1958

Biog/Koury John, William Koury Find New Home in Area Koury, William 2/6/1958

Biog/Lamb Church Holy Comforter Served By Popular Rectors Lamb, D.F. 8/20/1959

Biog/Lambeth Lofton Lambeth Finds Variety of Interests Lambeth, Lofton Littleton 11/29/1956

Biog/Lane Spencer Thomas, John Lane Early Negro Leaders Lane, John 7/1/1953

Biog/Lane V.H. Lane Was 1st Successful Laundery Op Lane, V.H. 10/31/1957

Biog/Lashley Daniel M. Lashley Learned Cotton Mill Trade (Aurora) Lashley, Daniel Montgomery 4/24/1958

Biog/Lee Sing Lee, 1st of Race Here, Opened Laundry in 1898 Lee, Sing 11/5/1959

Biog/Lee Sing Lee, 1st of Race Here, Opened Laundry in 1898 Lee, Charlie 11/5/1959

Biog/Lee Sing Lee, 1st of Race Here, Opened Laundry in 1898 Lee, Harry 11/5/1959

Biog/Lewis Cyrus Lewis Recalls Events of Past Years/RR dispatch Lewis, Cyrus Gregory 12/11/1958

Biog/Lindley Lindley's Mill Serves Early Settlers…Cane Creek Area Lindley, Thomas 10/21/1954

Biog/Lindley Well-Known Local Teamsters Recalled Lindley, Wesley 7/18/1957



Biog/Lindsey Mrs. R C Faulconer 1st Lady To Drive Car From Detroit Lindsey, M. Bascomb 11/20/1958

Biog/Long John W. Long Did Much Brick Contracting Long, John Wesley 7/28/1955

Biog/Long Dr Will S. Long/Dentist, Firefighter, Historian Long, William Samuel 2/2/1956

Biog/Long Elon College est. w/ Efforts of Dr Will Long Long, Will S., Sr. 12/6/1956

Biog/Long George A. Long Follows Father J. Dolph..Law Practice Long, James Adolph 6/5/1958

Biog/Long George A. Long Follows Father J. Dolph..Law Practice Long, George A. 6/5/1958

Biog/Long Col. Jacob A. Long, Law Practice For Nearly 50 Years Long, Jacob Alson 6/18/1959

Biog/Love C.R. Love Love, C.R. 5/20/1954

Biog/Lutteroh Dr. T.C. Lutterloh Among County's Early Physicians Lutterloh, Thomas Clay 10/29/1953

Biog/Mann Manndale Institute Organized by Rev. Hurst Mann, Lee 12/12/1957

Biog/Marlette Clarence Marlette Among 1st (Local) Auto Mechanics Marlette, Clarence 4/30/1953

Biog/Martin Fred Martin & Lynn Smith…Build (City) Machine Shop Martin, Fred 5/29/1958

Biog/May W.H. May, Sr..Christmas w/ Grandchildren May, William Henry, Sr. 12/20/1956

Biog/May Boarding Hosiery..Jim Burns & Ben May … May, Benjamin Victor 1/17/1957

Biog/May Airdome Theater Here in 1910 (Grotto Thtre) May, Emanuel 3/7/1957

Biog/May Old Barney May Home Proved Landmark (Razed 1959) May, Barney 9/24/1959

Biog/May Henderson May…Railway Engineer For Quarter Cent. May, Henderson Rufus "Hense" 10/8/1959

Biog/McAdams Last Year of 19th Cent. Eventful (Sheriff LB McAdams) McAdams, L.B. 3/5/1959

Biog/McBane Graham (High) Footballers of 1923 Hit Pay Dirt McBane, H.G. 3/26/1953

Biog/McPherson Tom McPherson Saw Service As Barber (Vestal Hotel) McPherson, Tom 9/23/1954

Biog/McPherson Lucille McPherson 1st Opens Beauty Shop McPherson, Lucille Thomas 7/11/1957

Biog/McPherson Dr. Robert G. McPherson Left Mark In Saxapahaw… McPherson, Robert Gray 5/8/1958

Biog/McVey Breadwagon Begins Services After WWI McVey, Clarence A. 11/12/1953

Biog/McVey Thos. F. McVey Had Prominent Role… McVey, Thomas Franklin 3/21/1957

Biog/Meader Weekends, Holidays Busy For Livery Stable Workers Meader, Leslie 5/14/1953

Biog/Mebane Giles Mebane Introduces Bill To Est. Alamance Co. Mebane, Giles 4/9/1953

Biog/Mebane Scott-Mebane Mfg Starts Denim Prod. 1898 Mebane, James Kerr "Jinks" 3/22/1956

Biog/Mebane Giles Mebane…Statesman, Railroad Builder Mebane, Giles 10/17/1957

Biog/Mebane Giles Mebane…Statesman, Railroad Builder Mebane, Alexander 10/17/1957

Biog/Mebane Giles Mebane…Statesman, Railroad Builder Mebane, James 10/17/1957

Biog/Mebane Historic Cook's Mill, 1757 (as Mebane Mill) Mebane Family 11/7/1957

Biog/Millaway Rev. George F. Millaway Left Mark.. (Davis St MP Ch.) Millaway, George F. 2/24/1955

Biog/Mitchell Brief Look Into (Shepherd) Family Album Mitchell, H. Frank 1/3/1957

Biog/Montgomery Montgomery, Webster Teachers (1906-6th g) Montgomery, Addie 4/11/1957

Biog/Montgomery Montgomery Family Among First In Area Montgomery, Daniel A., Dr. 2/20/1958

Biog/Moon JD Moon Operated Auto, Café, Bus, Oil Bus Moon, Jonathan Denis 8/1/1957



Biog/Moon Granny Bailiff Remembered As Kind, Useful Bailiff, Sallie Moon 12/26/1957

Biog/Moore Dr. John Allen Moore Among 1st Doctors Moore, John Allen 11/10/1955

Biog/Moore Moore Brothers Serve Professions In Area (Cotton Buy) Moore, Stephen Irwin 12/4/1958

Biog/Moore Moore Brothers Serve Professions In Area (Cotton Buy) Moore, Frank Winston 12/4/1958

Biog/Moore Moore Brothers Serve Professions In Area (Cotton Buy) Moore, Harris 12/4/1958

Biog/Morrow D.F. Morrow..Instrumental In Organizing City Schools Morrow, Daniel Foust 5/28/1959

Biog/Morrow Dr. Morrow, Pioneer Dentist, Began Practice in 1890s Morrow, Robert Mebane 9/3/1959

Biog/Murphy Dr. Murphy Faced Martial Law At Start (Physician) Murphy, John S., Dr. 1/15/1959

Biog/Murray John M. Cook, James W Murray Left Mark.. Murray, James Walter 1/12/1956

Biog/Murray Currie E. Murray..Area's Noted Policeman Murray, Currie E. 10/10/1957

Biog/Murray Hero Title Earned By Murray (Iron Man of Alamance) Murray, Lucian 7/1/1959

Biog/Neese First Jewelry Store Started Here in 1870 (Neese's) Neese, C.F. (Bud) 12/11/1952

Biog/Newlin John Newlin Constructs 2nd Area Mill/Saxa. Newlin, Jonathan 9/6/1956

Biog/Newlin V.H. Lane Was 1st Successful Laundery Op Newlin, Jim 10/31/1957

Biog/Newlin Mr. & Mrs. John Anthony 67 Yrs Married…. Anthony, Sarah Frances Newlin 7/3/1958

Biog/Newman Dr and Mrs (J U) Newman Found Happiness Newman, Johnny U. 2/14/1957

Biog/Nicholson Mr. & Mrs. Henry Foster Sr Good Neighbors Foster, Sara Jane Nicholson 5/2/1957

Biog/Nicholson Dr. J.A. Pickett…Early Medical Practice Pickett, Martha Nicholson 1/16/1958

Biog/Oliver Well-Known Local Teamsters Recalled Oliver, Sid 7/18/1957

Biog/Ormond Burlington Academy Founded Here in 1890 Ormond, W.E. 12/18/1952

Biog/Pairo When A Man Owned A Horse, He Was Mr. Pairo, Jim 8/15/1957

Biog/Parker Rainey Hospital Est 1916, 1st In County Parker, Rainey, Dr. 6/6/1957

Biog/Parker Ned Parker Was Outstanding Lawyer In Gra..WWI Era Parker, Edward Sanders, Jr. 8/21/1958

Biog/Parker Capt. E.S. Parker, Attorney, Civic Leader in Graham Parker, Edward S. 5/21/1959

Biog/Pate A.D. Pate Among Area Printing Pioneers Pate, A. Dabney 1/14/1953

Biog/Patillo Currie E. Murray..Area's Noted Policeman Patillo, Jimmie 10/10/1957

Biog/Paylor Frank A. Paylor Becomes First Police Chief Here 1887 Paylor, Frank 5/5/1955

Biog/Paylor Currie E. Murray..Area's Noted Policeman Paylor, Frank 10/10/1957

Biog/Payne "The Place of Sweets" Popular Business (Paragon) Payne, J.D. 3/4/1954

Biog/Peele E.C. Peele Starts Business…in Depression Peele, Elwood Cox 4/23/1959

Biog/Petty Emmet Petty Figures (As) Early Mechanic Petty, Emmet 9/20/1956

Biog/Pickett Dr. J.A. Pickett…Early Medical Practice Pickett, John Alfred 1/16/1958

Biog/Porter Bob Porter Handles 1st Commerical Flying in County Porter, Bob 12/10/1953

Biog/Price MC Price Early Box Manufacturer/Keystone Price, Mark Cordier 4/12/1956

Biog/Qualls J.R. Qualls Introduces Talking Pictures 1928 Qualls, Judge Ruffin 4/4/1957

Biog/Rauhut Rauhut Family In This Area Has German Background Rauhut, Charles F. 2/17/1955



Biog/Rauhut Ben O. Guthrie Active in Development of County Guthrie, Annie Rauhut 3/6/1958

Biog/Rhodes Hugh J. Rhodes Became Strong Leader…(Lawyer) Rhodes, Hugh Jennings 9/11/1958

Biog/Rich W.A. Rich, Pioneer Mortician of Graham, 1902 Rich, William Alvis 4/17/1958

Biog/Rich Young Ladies Told Of Manners (William A Rich 1899) Rich, William A. 4/9/1959

Biog/Riggs Lew Riggs Of Mebane Had Career In Baseball (Majors) Riggs, Lewis Sidney 9/4/1958

Biog/Rippy Townspeople Knew When Will Rippy Balling the Jack Rippy, William Williamson 5/28/1953

Biog/Rippy John W. Rippy Was Among 1st Rail Engineers Here Rippy, John Wesley 12/31/1953

Biog/Roberson George Clendenin Was Prominent Resident of City/JP Clendenin, Mary Ann Roberson 9/17/1959

Biog/Robertson Two (Police) Officers Killed In Trap Here 1938 Robertson, M.P. 10/28/1954

Biog/Robertson John Robertson Held Important Post in Railroad…Here Robertson, John C. 11/12/1959

Biog/Rogers (John Gerome Rogers) Rogers, John Gerome unknown

Biog/Satterwhite Dora Teague Satterwhite 1st Woman Exec Satterwhite, Dora Teague 3/28/1957

Biog/Scott Scott-Mebane Mfg Starts Denim Prod. 1898 Scott, William Henry "Buck" 3/22/1956

Biog/Scott Melville Dairy Shows Much Growth Since '27 Scott, Floyd 9/12/1957

Biog/Scott Melville Dairy Shows Much Growth Since '27 Scott, Henry 9/12/1957

Biog/Scott Melville Dairy Shows Much Growth Since '27 Scott, Ralph Henderson 9/12/1957

Biog/Scott 3 Scott Brothers Major Contribs To County.. Scott, Henderson 1/30/1958

Biog/Scott 3 Scott Brothers Major Contribs To County.. Scott, J.L. (Lug) 1/30/1958

Biog/Scott 3 Scott Brothers Major Contribs To County.. Scott, James Sidney (Sid) 1/30/1958

Biog/Scott J.L. Scott Active Businessman..Citizen (Coffin Co. Exe) Scott, Joseph Lauson 8/6/1959

Biog/Sellars Sellars Dept Store Opened by Dr. B.A.Sellars in 1872 Sellars, Benjamin Abel 12/4/1952

Biog/Sellars Peter Sellars Seen As Most Properous Distiller Here Sellars, Peter 1/28/1954

Biog/Sellars B.R. Sellars Was Able Manager Of Store Est By Father Sellars, Benjamin Rainey 11/19/1959

Biog/Sellars (Sellers) Sellers Hosiery Mills Started 1907… Sellars, Benjamin Abel 3/14/1957

Biog/Sellers Sellers Hosiery Mills Started 1907… Sellers, Ernest 3/14/1957

Biog/Sellers Sellers Hosiery Mills Started 1907… Sellers, Charlie 3/14/1957

Biog/Sellers C.V. Sellers Early Photographer In Area Sellers, Charles Victor 6/20/1957

Biog/Sharpe Baseball Team of 1907 Most Interesting In City Sharpe, C.V. 1/14/1954

Biog/Shepherd Brief Look Into (Shepherd) Family Album Shepherd, Joel 1/3/1957

Biog/Shoffner M.M. Shoffner Was Staunch Republican, Episcopal Shoffner, M.M. 6/10/1954

Biog/Shoffner Three Leaders of Aurora Cotton Mills Cited For Service Shoffner, William 11/4/1954

Biog/Small Large Families Not Customary As In Past Small, John W. & Emma Collins 8/16/1956

Biog/Smith M.B. Smith, Let His Mark On Life, Growth Of Area Smith, Marvin Boren 1/20/1955

Biog/Smith Fred Martin & Lynn Smith…Build (City) Machine Shop Smith, Lynn 5/29/1958

Biog/Smith Mrs. Smith Began 54-Yr Career w/Glen Raven at 8 Yrs Smith, Nannie Williamson 6/19/1958

Biog/Smith Mrs. Smith Began 54-Yr Career w/Glen Raven at 8 Yrs Smith, Benjamin Harrison 6/19/1958



Biog/Snyder Three Leaders of Aurora Cotton Mills Cited For Service Snyder, Vincent 11/4/1954

Biog/Squires Bob Porter Handles 1st Commerical Flying in County Squires, Walter 12/10/1953

Biog/Squires Currie E. Murray..Area's Noted Policeman Squires, Jule 10/10/1957

Biog/Stafford Susie Stafford One of City's Outstanding Teachers Stafford, Susie 8/13/1953

Biog/Stafford Dr. Gaston Stafford Among Pioneer (Drs.) Stafford, Gaston, Dr. 2/27/1958

Biog/Stansell Veteran Trainman Hermon Stansell Has Memories Stansell, Hermon 3/19/1959

Biog/Steele Hometown Minstrel Proved Popular (The Seldom Heard) Steele, Hobart 10/23/1958

Biog/Steele S.A. (Ab) Steele Had Prominent Role in Coffin Firm… Steele, Sidney Albert 7/30/1959

Biog/Stockard Col. John Stockard Among Pioneers In Co. Stockard, John, Col. 10/24/1957

Biog/Stockard Col. John Stockard Among Pioneers In Co. Stockard, John Richard, Capt. 10/24/1957

Biog/Story "Sheriff" Story Had Outstanding Career As Law Officer Story, Charles Daniel (CD) 6/25/1959

Biog/Stout Prof. H.C. Stout Prominent In Early School (Sylvan) Stout, Henry Clay 3/10/1955

Biog/Stout Snow Camp, It's History, Family Connection Stout, Peter & William 4/25/1957

Biog/Sullivan J.M. Sullivan Early Cobbler In This Area Sullivan, James Monroe 8/27/1959

Biog/Sutphin Legend Tells of Gold Discovered in Area in 1902 Sutphin, R.L. 6/17/1954

Biog/Sutton Well-Known Local Teamsters Recalled Sutton, George & Lawrence 7/18/1957

Biog/Sweps  Trains & Trainmen Fascinated Area Young… Sweps, Bob 12/27/1956

Biog/Swepson Swepsonville Got Name From..G Swepson Swepson, George William 7/5/1956

Biog/Sykes Sykes Foundry Operates For More Than Half Century Sykes, Bob 8/20/1953

Biog/Sykes Sykes Foundry Operates For More Than Half Century Sykes, Eugene 8/20/1953

Biog/Sykes Sykes Foundry Operates For More Than Half Century Sykes, Lendo 8/20/1953

Biog/Taylor Wm Taylor of Altamahaw Has Church Rec. Taylor, William Monroe 10/11/1956

Biog/Teague Telegraph Service Comes To Area During Civil War Teague, Banks 8/26/1954

Biog/Teague Ed Teague Found Place In Area's Develop. Teague, Edward 12/15/1955

Biog/Teague Dora Teague Satterwhite 1st Woman Exec Satterwhite, Dora Teague 3/28/1957

Biog/Thomas Spencer Thomas, John Lane Early Negro Leaders Thomas, Spencer 7/1/1953

Biog/Thomas George Thomas Leading Paint Contractor In Burl Area Thomas, George Lorenzo 12/18/1958

Biog/Thomas Church Holy Comforter Served By Popular Rectors Thomas, Robert F., Rev. 8/20/1959

Biog/Thompson Dr. Thompson Noted Physician, Athlete Thompson, John Melvin 12/1/1955

Biog/Thompson Before Gadgets, Initiative (Baseball/1901-10) Thompson, J. Mel 6/21/1956

Biog/Thompson County's Mineral Springs Never Popular Thompson, Cicero 12/5/1957

Biog/Thompson James F. Thompson…Career In Insurance/Gate Cty L Thompson, James Franklin 9/18/1958

Biog/Tisdale J.M. Tisdale Among Leading Grocers Here…. Tisdale, James Meritt 7/15/1954

Biog/Townsend C.C. Townsend Figures Prominently… Townsend, Christopher Columb. 9/8/1955

Biog/Trollinger H.W. Trollinger Operated One of First Coal Yards Here Trollinger, Henry Walter 3/24/1955

Biog/Trollinger Adam Trollinger Was Forefather of Trollingers in Area Trollinger, Adam 8/14/1958



Biog/Trollinger Adam Trollinger Was Forefather of Trollingers in Area Trollinger, Jacob Henry 8/14/1958

Biog/Trollinger Adam Trollinger Was Forefather of Trollingers in Area Trollinger, John 8/14/1958

Biog/Trollinger Charles A Trollinger Early Banker Here, Now Retired Trollinger, Charles Anderson 10/2/1958

Biog/Troxler Uncle George Troxler Troxler, George 5/6/1954

Biog/Turner (Lon Turner) Turner, Lon unknown

Biog/Turrentine 1870…Railroad Acitivities; Turrentine Leader Turrentine, W.H. 11/3/1955

Biog/Turrentine Capt. James A. Turrentine Active in History Turrentine, James Alexander 11/21/1957

Biog/Vaughn Two (Police) Officers Killed In Trap Here 1938 Vaughn, S.W. (Sonny) 10/28/1954

Biog/Vernon John H. Vernon, Sr. Respectly Highly As Attorney… Vernon, John Henry, Sr. 5/1/1958

Biog/Vestal W. Sherman Vestal Forgot "The War' Quick (Hotel) Vestal, William Sherman 2/5/1959

Biog/Walker Rev. William T. Walker Early Minister (UCC Church) Walker, William T. 10/14/1954

Biog/Walker Dr. W.E. Walker Prominent Physician, Civic Leader Walker, Walter Edwin, Dr. 10/16/1958

Biog/Waller J. Zeb Waller, Man of Many Interests, Strong Leader.. Waller, J. Zeb 4/2/1953

Biog/Ward Car Trapped On RR Track Kills Ossipee Couple 1940 Ward, Mr & Mrs Buck 3/12/1953

Biog/Ward Miss Dixie Ward Among 1st Settlers in East Burlington Ward, Carolina Dixie 11/5/1953

Biog/Warren Ruth Warren, w/ Deep Love For Youth, Found Career Warrren, Ruth 1/22/1959

Biog/Waynick 3 Railroad Men Prominent in Acitivity Waynick, A.B. "Al" 11/22/1956

Biog/Webster Montgomery, Webster Teachers (1906-6th g) Webster, Annie 4/11/1957

Biog/Welker St Marks Church Has History of Devotion… Welker, George William, Dr. 8/29/1957

Biog/White Travora Early Plant In Area White, Joseph Harvey 4/26/1956

Biog/White Travora Early Plant In Area White, William Elliott 4/26/1956

Biog/White Travora Early Plant In Area White, Edwin Michael 4/26/1956

Biog/Whitehead Whitehead Hosiery Mill Started Here in 1907 Whitehead, R.H. (Bob) 4/5/1956

Biog/Whitesell Corney Whitesell Supplied Respected Shoe Service… Whitesell, Corney D. 1/6/1955

Biog/Whitsett Dr.W.T. Whitsett's Institute Gave Education Whitsett, William Thornton 8/30/1956

Biog/Williams W.T. Williams Was Man of Varied Interests Williams, Wiley Theodore 12/24/1958

Biog/Williamson Capt. James N. Williamson Among Early Industrialists Williamson, James N. 9/3/1953

Biog/Williamson Col. Finley Williamson Popular With Citizens of County Williamson, Finley 2/18/1954

Biog/Williamson Mrs. Smith Began 54-Yr Career w/Glen Raven at 8 Yrs Smith, Nannie Williamson 6/19/1958

Biog/Williamson Lynn B. Williamson Prominent In Textiles Williamson, Lynn B. 7/10/1958

Biog/Willis Blacksmith Shop Almost Extinct (Elisha Willis' 1880s) Willis, Elisha 8/5/1954

Biog/Willis Lawrence Willis Recalls Early Events of Co. Willis, Lawrence 9/27/1956

Biog/Wilson Dr. Alexander Wilson Helped…Educational Wilson, Alexander 11/14/1957

Biog/Woody Woody's Ferry Served People Going To Hillsboro. Court Woody, John 12/30/1954

Biog/Workman James M Workman, Co. Mail Carrier 25 Yrs Workman, James Monroe 2/21/1957

Biog/Wrightsell M.M. Wrightsell Sets Mark In Church, Store Wrightsell, Millon Monroe 5/22/1958



Black History Spencer Thomas, John Lane Early Negro Leaders 7/1/1953

Black History Jerry Anderson Has Excellences As Hotel Bellhop Anderson, Jerry 11/19/1953

Black History (Anthony's George) unknown

Buildings One of 1st Co. Shops Bldgs Still in Service 8/25/1955

Burlington/Downtown Front St. & Main Streets, Burlington Jan. 1915 7/18/1952

Burlington/Downtown Early Burlington Street Scene (1918) 7/25/1952

Burlington/Downtown Burlington Street Scene/Main St.  1915 9/4/1952

Burlington/Downtown Main St. Presented Interesting View 04/1921 8/11/1955

Burlington/Downtown One of 1st Co. Shops Bldgs Still in Service 8/25/1955

Burlington/Downtown Broad St. Underpass Dates To 1900s 2/23/1956

Burlington/Downtown Old Picture Brings Memories (Telephone Ex) 2/28/1957

Burlington/Gov't Barrett & Horner City's Most Memorable Mayors 10/1/1953

Burlington/Gov't C.C. Townsend Figures Prominently (Mayor) 9/8/1955

Burlington/History Early Burlington Street Scene (1918) 7/25/1952

Burlington/History Burlington Street Scene/Main St.  1915 9/4/1952

Burlington/History Consolidation Of City Schools Occurred Early in 1900 1/22/1953

Burlington/History First Municipal Cemetery In City Opened Late 1880s 3/19/1953

Burlington/History City's 1st Water Pump…Located On Front St. 6/11/1953

Burlington/History How Burlington Received Name Never Settled 7/30/1953

Burlington/History Miss Dixie Ward Among 1st Settlers in East Burlington Ward, Carolina Dixie 11/5/1953

Burlington/History Cotton Mills Gave City New Life After Shop's Removal 2/25/1954

Burlington/History Early Days of Burlington, Its Facilities, Recalled 7/1/1954

Burlington/History William A. Ervin Headed Committee Naming Burlington 7/22/1954

Burlington/History Street Scenes, Teddy Roosevelt Remembered, 1905 9/9/1954

Burlington/History Webb Ave. Possibly 2nd Oldest Street (after Main St.) 1/13/1955

Burlington/History First Graded Schools In City Started in Year 1901 3/3/1955

Burlington/History Newspaper Records 1912 Election (State Dispatch) 3/17/1955

Burlington/History "Old Rock" Served As Swimming Hole In E. Burlington 4/7/1955

Burlington/History Animals Played Large Part In Home Life of Children 4/28/1955

Burlington/History Frank A. Paylor Becomes First Police Chief Here 1887 5/5/1955

Burlington/History Real Estate Companies Helped Open Progress For City 6/9/1955

Burlington/History Main St. Presented Interesting View 04/1921 8/11/1955

Burlington/History One of 1st Co. Shops Bldgs Still in Service 8/25/1955

Burlington/History Big Gun Use For Scrap Metal in War (WWII) 9/1/1955

Burlington/History Advent of Automobile, Telephone..in Area 10/13/1955

Burlington/History Burlington Inn..Noted Thanksgiving Meals 11/24/1955



Burlington/History 1st Seven Yrs of 1900s Exciting Ones in Co 1/26/1956

Burlington/History BHS Class of 1919 Unique..Several (Ways) 3/15/1956

Burlington/History Parade Heralds Patriotism…Against Kaiser 12/13/1956

Burlington/History Last Year of 19th Century Eventful One For Burl (1900) 3/5/1959

Burlington/History Front St. & Main Streets, Burlington Jan. 1915 7/18/1952

Businesses Alamance Motors, Inc. 1928 (photo) 8/1/1952

Businesses Green & McClure Furniture Co. 1909/10 (funeral serv) 8/8/1952

Businesses May's Ice Cream Plant (circa 1916-1922) 8/15/1952

Businesses Alamance Laundry (photo 1922) 8/22/1952

Businesses N.C. Cardwell Store/W. Davis & Worth St. pre 1910 8/28/1952

Businesses City Barber Shop (photo 1912) 10/30/1952

Businesses Burlington Coffin Co. Plant (photo 1904) 11/13/1952

Businesses Worth St. in 1908…Morgan's (Tobacco) Warehouse 11/20/1952

Businesses Sellars Dept Store Opened by Dr. B.A.Sellars in 1872 12/4/1952

Businesses First Jewelry Store Started Here in 1870 (Neese's) 12/11/1952

Businesses C.B. Ellis Is Oldest Merchant (Charles Britt Ellis) 1/1/1953

Businesses 1st Hardware Store Established by Kirk Holt 1891 1/7/1953

Businesses A.D. Pate Among Area Printing Pioneers 1/14/1953

Businesses John R. Foster Original "Shoe Man" In City (1892) 4/23/1953

Businesses Houston's Drug Store Found Its Places…1916 5/8/1953

Businesses Weekends, Holidays Busy For Livery Stable Workers 5/14/1953

Businesses Dr. R.A. Freeman Pioneer of Early Drug Stores 5/21/1953

Businesses Breadwagon Begins Services After WWI 11/12/1953

Businesses Peter Sellars Seen As Most Properous Distiller Here Sellars, Peter 1/28/1954

Businesses "The Place of Sweets" Popular Business (Paragon) Payne, J.D. 3/4/1954

Businesses W.E. Hay Was Among City's Leading Merchants Hay, W.E. 3/11/1954

Businesses White Furniture Co. In Mebane Has Long History 4/15/1954

Businesses J.M. Tisdale Among Leading Grocers Here…. 7/15/1954

Businesses Blacksmith Shop Almost Extinct (Elisha Willis' 1880s) 8/5/1954

Businesses Tom McPherson Saw Service As Barber (Vestal Hotel) 9/23/1954

Businesses Carolina Engineering Firm Operate 3 Yrs (Va. Bridge) 9/30/1954

Businesses Fred Hawkins Served As Village Blacksmith 11/25/1954

Businesses Corney Whitesell Supplied Respected Shoe Service… 1/6/1955

Businesses M.B. Smith, Let His Mark On Life, Growth Of Area 1/20/1955

Businesses H.W. Trollinger Operated One of First Coal Yards Here 3/24/1955

Businesses Hico Company Serves Many Years (Hico Milling) 5/26/1955



Businesses Thriving Harness Business Handled by N.S. Cardwell 6/2/1955

Businesses Real Estate Companies Helped Open Progress For City 6/9/1955

Businesses Ben Goodman (Local Jewish Clothier) 6/30/1955

Businesses John W. Long Did Much Brick Contracting 7/28/1955

Businesses C.R. Faucette Among Earlier Coal Dealers 10/6/1955

Businesses John M. Coble Was Original Soda Pop Man 10/20/1955

Businesses Women's Hats Over Years (Bason Milliners) 10/27/1955

Businesses Jno Cook, Jas Murray (Piedmont Trust Co) 1/12/1956

Businesses Start of Bridge Works (Va. Bridge & Iron) 2/15/1956

Businesses MC Price Early Box Manufacturer/Keystone 4/12/1956

Businesses Manufacture of Ice…Comes In Early 1900s 4/19/1956

Businesses J.N. Cates Served As Merchant, Coal Dealer 9/13/1956

Businesses Emmet Petty Figures (As) Early Mechanic 9/20/1956

Businesses Barbershop of Yesteryear Far Different (City) 11/1/1956

Businesses Old Picture Brings Memories (Telephone Ex) 2/28/1957

Businesses Dora T. Satterwhite (Piedmont Trust Co.) 3/28/1957

Businesses Mr. & Mrs. Henry Foster Sr Good Neighbors 5/2/1957

Businesses C.V. Sellers Early Photographer In Area 6/20/1957

Businesses Well-Known Local Teamsters Recalled 7/18/1957

Businesses 1908 Propsperous For Graham (Court Sq) 7/25/1957

Businesses JD Moon Operated Auto, Café, Bus, Oil Bus 8/1/1957

Businesses Year 1907 Started Ventures (Piedmont Trus) 8/8/1957

Businesses Year 1907 Started Ventures (C B Ellis) 8/8/1957

Businesses Year 1907 Started Ventures (Burl Hse Furn) 8/8/1957

Businesses Melville Dairy Shows Much Growth Since '27 9/12/1957

Businesses R.A. Coble From Farm To City Makes Mark 9/19/1957

Businesses V.H. Lane Was 1st Successful Laundery Op 10/31/1957

Businesses Charles F. Cates Began Pickle Business.. 11/28/1957

Businesses County's Mineral Springs Never Popular 12/5/1957

Businesses Granny Bailiff Remembered As Kind, Useful Bailiff, Sallie Moon (Boarding Hs) 12/26/1957

Businesses 3 Scott Brothers Major Contribs To County.. 1/30/1958

Businesses John, William Koury Find New Home in Area 2/6/1958

Businesses Ben O. Guthrie Active in Development of County 3/6/1958

Businesses Kirkpatrick Family Long Linked With Masonry Field 3/20/1958

Businesses Ed & Worth Hanford Saw Hard Times In Brick Business 4/3/1958

Businesses W.A. Rich, Pioneer Mortician of Graham, 1902 4/17/1958



Businesses John H. Vernon, Sr. Respectly Highly As Attorney… 5/1/1958

Businesses Acme Feed Mills Survives 2 Fires & Shows Progress 5/15/1958

Businesses M.M. Wrightsell Sets Mark In Church, Store 5/22/1958

Businesses George A. Long Follows Father J. Dolph..Law Practice 6/5/1958

Businesses Walter Askew Starts Tombstone Business Early 1900s 6/26/1958

Businesses Hub Mill & Store Are Landmarks (1881) 7/17/1958

Businesses Robert N Cook..Sheriff, Postmaster, Merchant in Gra 7/24/1958

Businesses Cicero Albright Met Major Test (W. J Nicks Store/Gra) 8/7/1958

Businesses Ned Parker Was Outstanding Lawyer In Gra..WWI Era 8/21/1958

Businesses Hugh J. Rhodes Became Strong Leader…(Lawyer) 9/11/1958

Businesses Luther E Atwater Was Pioneer Auto Dealer in City 11/13/1958

Businesses George Thomas Leading Paint Contractor In Burl Area 12/18/1958

Businesses W.T. Williams Was Man of Varied Interests 12/24/1958

Businesses Henry C. Foster, Jr. Has Varied Career (Hardware Firm) 2/26/1959

Businesses Merchant Heads Graham As Mayor (John M. Crawford) 3/26/1959

Businesses Young Ladies Told Of Manners (Wm Rich/Rich Furnit.) 4/9/1959

Businesses R.E.L. Holt Was Community Leader, Electrical Cont, 4/16/1959

Businesses E.C. Peele Starts Business…in Depression 4/23/1959

Businesses Peter Ray Harden, Sr. Among Pioneers…Early Era 5/14/1959

Businesses W.C. Iseley Pioneer Hardware Dealer, School Board 6/4/1959

Businesses Col. Jacob A. Long, Law Practice For Nearly 50 Years 6/18/1959

Businesses J.M. Atwater Prominent in Early Activity of City 7/16/1959

Businesses S.A. (Ab) Steele Had Prominent Role in Coffin Firm… 7/30/1959

Businesses J.L. Scott Active Businessman..Citizen (Coffin Co. Exe) 8/6/1959

Businesses J.M. Sullivan Early Cobbler In This Area 8/27/1959

Businesses Sing Lee, 1st of Race Here, Opened Laundry in 1898 11/5/1959

Businesses B.R. Sellars Was Able Manager Of Store Est By Father 11/19/1959

Carolina Community of Carolina Mills Is Founded Near 1869 8/6/1953

Cemetery Records First Municipal Cemetery In City Opened Late 1880s 3/19/1953

Churches Episcopal Parish School 1901-1902 (Holy Comforter) 10/2/1952

Churches Graham Providence Christian Church 1st Built in 1763 4/8/1954

Churches Rev. Dr. J.D. Andrew Left Mark On Service (Reformed) 10/7/1954

Churches Rev. William T. Walker Early Minister (UCC Church) 10/14/1954

Churches Union Church Served Varied Activities In Early Years 2/10/1955

Churches Rev. George F. Millaway Left Mark.. (Davis St MP Ch.) 2/24/1955

Churches Ben Goodman (Local Jewish Clothier) 6/30/1955



Churches Late 1800s Found Change In Yule Season 12/21/1955

Churches Lutherans Get Start in 1869 3/29/1956

Churches Rev Alfred Iseley Left Mark on Christian/UCC 6/14/1956

Churches Wm Taylor of Altamahaw Has Church Rec. 10/11/1956

Churches Memories of Past Thanksgiving Recalled (Episcopal Rectory photo) 11/22/1956

Churches St Marks Church Has History of Devotion… 8/29/1957

Churches Hawfields Historical Church In This Area 1/9/1958

Churches Rev. Malcolm Hurley Served In This Area (Prov. UCC) 3/13/1958

Churches Hometown Minstrel Proved Popular (Holy Comf. Choir) 10/23/1958

Churches Episcopalian Denomination Gets Start in Burl 1879 8/13/1959

Churches Church Holy Comforter Served By Popular Rectors 8/20/1959

Churches (Clapp's Church/Brick Church) unknown

Civil War Saul Hughes, After Confed Serv/Lived..Life 6/28/1956

Civil War Hero Title Earned By Murray (Iron Man of Alamance) Murray, Lucian 7/1/1959

Civil War George Albright Gave Account of Capture in Civil War 10/1/1959

Clubs/Organizations Charles M. Horner…Local Grocer (Masons Photo 1915) 7/31/1958

County History First Alamance Co. Fair Held in Oct. 1888 1/7/1954

County History Bicycle First Makes Appearance In Area in 1887 4/29/1954

County History Beards In This Area Common During Civil War 5/27/1954

Crime/Criminals Two (Police) Officers Killed In Trap Here 1938 10/28/1954

Crime/Criminals Three Sheriffs Carry Out Court Orders Of Hanging Men 12/16/1954

Crime/Criminals Lawrence Gowens Lived Life w/ Misfortune (Deputy) 7/7/1955

Crime/Criminals Moonshine Liquor Fails To Change Much in Passing Yrs 7/21/1955

Elections Newspaper Records 1912 Election (State Dispatch) 3/17/1955

Elon College/College Many Ministers, Laymen, Helped Est. Elon College 12/2/1954

Elon College/College Dr and Mrs (J U) Newman Found Happiness 2/14/1957

Elon College/History Elon College est. w/ Efforts of Dr Will Long 12/6/1956

Fairgrounds Mr. & Mrs. John Anthony 67 Yrs Married (lst Cty Fair) 7/3/1958

Family History Brief Look Into (Shepherd) Family Album 1/3/1957

Fire Dept Gra Reel Team Is Organized By Dentist, Druggist/Fire 6/4/1953

Fire Dept City's  First Fire-Fighting Dept Organized in 1888 10/22/1953

Fire Dept Dr Will S. Long/Dentist, Firefighter, Historian 2/2/1956

Fire Dept Volunteers Start Fire Dept Here…. 1/10/1957

Gibsonville No. 252 Didn't Make It That Day (Sept 1950) 9/5/1957

Glencoe "Regulators" Almost Reborn In Spanish-American War (photo of Glencoe Band) 7/8/1954

Graham Graham (High) Footballers of 1923 Hit Pay Dirt 3/26/1953



Graham Gra Reel Team Is Organized By Dentist, Druggist/Fire 6/4/1953

Graham Freight & Switch Engine Collide (June 1913) 5/23/1957

Graham 1908 Propsperous For Graham (Court Sq) 7/25/1957

Graham Merchant Heads Graham As Mayor (John M. Crawford) 3/26/1959

Graham Peter Ray Harden, Sr. Among Pioneers…Early Era 5/14/1959

Graham Capt. E.S. Parker, Attorney, Civic Leader in Graham 5/21/1959

Haw River/River Haw River Barge Once Aided Progress In Textiles 2/26/1953

Haw River/Town Thanksgiving Day 1911/Haw River Train Wreck 2/4/1953

Haw River/Town Grist Mill Of Early Days Provides Fascination (Haw Riv) 1/27/1955

Haw River/Town Haw River Made Headlines In Early Activities 2/3/1955

Health Care Dr. T.C. Lutterloh Among County's Early Physicians Lutterloh, Thomas Clay 10/29/1953

Health Care Dr. John Allen Moore Among 1st Doctors 11/10/1955

Health Care Dr. Thompson Noted Physician, Athlete Thompson, John Melvin 12/1/1955

Health Care Dr Will S. Long/Dentist, Firefighter, Historian 2/2/1956

Health Care Rainey Hospital Est 1916, 1st In County 6/6/1957

Health Care Dr. J.A. Pickett…Early Medical Practice 1/16/1958

Health Care Montgomery Family Among First In Area Montgomery, Daniel A., Dr. 2/20/1958

Health Care Dr. Gaston Stafford Among Pioneer (Drs.) 2/27/1958

Health Care Dr. Robert G. McPherson Left Mark In Saxapahaw… 5/8/1958

Health Care Dr. P.C. Brittle Was Beloved Physician With Youth… 6/12/1958

Health Care Dr. W.E. Walker Prominent Physician, Civic Leader 10/16/1958

Health Care Dr. Murphy Faced Martial Law At Start (Physician) 1/15/1959

Health Care Dr. C.A. Anderson Dean of Doctors in County (d. 1947) 1/29/1959

Health Care Dr. Thomas S. Faucette One Of Early Physicians in Co. 7/23/1959

Health Care Dr. Morrow, Pioneer Dentist, Began Practice in 1890s 9/3/1959

Historic Sites Early Home Stands At Snow Camp ( John Allen 1779) 6/23/1955

Historic Sites Old Colonial Home (C. Faucette/Union Ridge) 9/15/1955

Holidays Jingling Bells, Carols (Memories of Past Christmases) 12/24/1952

Holidays Christmas of the Past is Recalled 12/21/1954

Holidays Burlington Inn..Noted Thanksgiving Meals 11/24/1955

Holidays Late 1800s Found Change In Yule Season 12/21/1955

Holidays Memories of Past Thanksgiving Recalled 11/22/1956

Holidays Holiday Season Revives Fond Memories 12/19/1957

Hospitals Rainey Hospital Est 1916, 1st In County 6/6/1957

Hotels, Motels Historical Sketch of Burlington Inn (Burned 1904) 10/16/1952

Hotels, Motels Jerry Anderson Has Excellences As Hotel Bellhop Anderson, Jerry 11/19/1953



Hotels, Motels Piedmont Hotel Opens To Serve Public Jan. 1913 7/14/1955

Hotels, Motels Burlington Inn..Noted Thanksgiving Meals 11/24/1955

Hotels, Motels W. Sherman Vestal Forgot "The War' Quick (Hotel) 2/5/1959

Housing Real Estate Companies Helped Open Progress For City 6/9/1955

Industry Sykes Foundry Operates For More Than Half Century 8/20/1953

Industry Start of Bridge Works (Va. Bridge & Iron) 2/15/1956

Journalism The Gleaner Starting in 1875, 1st County Newspaper 4/30/1959

Journalism Newspapers Come Out Of the Past (pre 1930s) 9/10/1959

Livestock H.G. Kime Among Area's 1st Traders of Fine Horses Kime, H.G. 4/16/1953

Livestock Animals Played Large Part In Home Life of Children 4/28/1955

Livestock When A Man Owned A Horse, He Was Mr. 8/15/1957

Livestock Delos M. Elder, Sr. Strong Horse Fancier & Dealer 3/27/1958

Mebane White Furniture Co. In Mebane Has Long History 4/15/1954

Mills Lindley's Mill Serves Early Settlers…Cane Creek Area 10/21/1954

Mills Grist Mill Of Early Days Provides Fascination (Haw Riv) 1/27/1955

Mills Hico Company Serves Many Years (Hico Milling) 5/26/1955

Mills Mr. & Mrs. Henry Foster Sr (Morrow Grist M) 5/2/1957

Mills Huffman Mill..Long History Prior to Flood 6/27/1957

Mills Old Morrow Gristmill Transformed Into Home 8/22/1957

Mills Historic Cook's Mill, Constructed 1757…. 11/7/1957

Mills Acme Feed Mills Survives 2 Fires & Shows Progress 5/15/1958

Mills Hub Mill & Store Are Landmarks (1881) 7/17/1958

Mills S.M. Hornaday, Grocer, (Hico) Mill Official, School Bd 3/12/1959

Mining Legend Tells of Gold Discovered in Area in 1902 Sutphin, R.L. 6/17/1954

Music Burlington Municipal Band (photo) 1902 9/18/1952

Music Oneida Band of Graham Formed In 1914… 12/3/1953

Music "Regulators" Almost Reborn In Spanish-American War (photo of Glencoe Band) 7/8/1954

Music Start of Bridge Works…Brought Band/1905 2/15/1956

Music Bradshaws of Alamance (Oneida Band photo) 9/25/1958

Music Hometown Minstrel Proved Popular (The Seldom Heard) 10/23/1958

Natural Disasters Burlington Area Has Had Snows, Hurricanes 2/7/1957

Newspapers Julian Hughes Historical Articles Proving Big Hit 2/19/1953

Newspapers Burlington News, City's 1st Newspaper, Started in 1887 8/27/1953

Newspapers The Gleaner Starting in 1875, 1st County Newspaper 4/30/1959

Newspapers Newspapers Come Out Of the Past (pre 1930s) 9/10/1959

Oakdale George Clendenin Was Prominent Resident of City/JP 9/17/1959



Orange Co/History Woody's Ferry Served People Going To Hillsboro. Court 12/30/1954

Orange Co/History Old Morrow Gristmill Transformed Into Home 8/22/1957

Police Dept "Uncle Buck" Gerringer Served As Constable Many Yrs Gerringer, J.B. 3/18/1954

Police Dept Frank A. Paylor Becomes First Police Chief Here 1887 5/5/1955

Police Dept Six Officers Remain From 1939 Police Force 1/31/1957

Police Dept Currie E. Murray..Area's Noted Policeman 10/10/1957

Postal Service Mail Moves To County Farms in 1903 (RFD Carriers) 11/27/1952

Postal Service Post Office Moves 5 Times…. 8/18/1955

Postal Service James M Workman, Co. Mail Carrier 25 Yrs 2/21/1957

Postal Service Ben. O. Guthrie Active in Development of County 3/6/1958

Postal Service Joseph Fix, Railway Pattern Maker, Postmaster... 4/10/1958

Postal Service Robert N Cook..Sheriff, Postmaster, Merchant in Gra 7/24/1958

Postal Service Cicero Albright Met Major Test…Started on Career Albright, John Gibbs (postmstr) 8/7/1958

Railroad Railroad Engine (photo) 1897-1898 9/25/1952

Railroad Thanksgiving Day 1911/Haw River Train Wreck 2/4/1953

Railroad Car Trapped On RR Track Kills Ossipee Couple 1940 3/12/1953

Railroad Townspeople Knew When Will Rippy Balling the Jack Rippy, William Williamson 5/28/1953

Railroad John W. Rippy Was Among 1st Rail Engineers Here Rippy, John Wesley 12/31/1953

Railroad Pete Andrews Realizes Early Ambition On Railroading Andrews, Pete 5/27/1954

Railroad Alamance Co. Native Was Fireman on Old 97 (1903) 11/18/1954

Railroad One of 1st Co. Shops Bldgs Still in Service 8/25/1955

Railroad 1870…Railroad Acitivities; Turrentine Leader 11/3/1955

Railroad Alamance  Starts Progress w/ NC Railroad 1/5/1956

Railroad Broad St. Underpass Dates To 1900s 2/23/1956

Railroad Tragedy Strikes on Railroad (R. Kimrey dies) 10/18/1956

Railroad 3 Railroad Men Prominent in Acitivity 11/15/1956

Railroad Trains & Trainmen Fascinated Area Young… 12/27/1956

Railroad Freight & Switch Engine Collide (June 1913) 5/23/1957

Railroad Capt Burke Fowler Retired (52 Yrs Railroad) 5/30/1957

Railroad Two RRs Operated (NCRR & Piedmont R.) 7/4/1957

Railroad No. 252 Didn't Make It That Day (Sept 1950) 9/5/1957

Railroad Giles Mebane…Statesman, Railroad Builder 10/17/1957

Railroad Joseph Fix, Railway Pattern Maker, Postmaster... 4/10/1958

Railroad Cyrus Lewis Recalls Events of Past Years/RR dispatch 12/11/1958

Railroad Veteran Trainman Hermon Stansell Has Memories 3/19/1959

Railroad Old Barney May Home Proved Landmark (Razed 1959) 9/24/1959



Railroad Henderson May…Railway Engineer For Quarter Cent. 10/8/1959

Railroad John Robertson Held Important Post in Railroad…Here 11/12/1959

Residences Old Colonial Home (C. Faucette/Union Ridge) 9/15/1955

Residences Old Barney May Home Proved Landmark (Razed 1959) 9/24/1959

Restraurants Mr. & Mrs. Brown Operate Two Cafes 8/4/1955

Schools Episcopal Parish School 1901-1902 (photo) 10/2/1952

Schools Burlington Academy Founded Here in 1890 12/18/1952

Schools Consolidation Of City Schools Occurred Early in 1900 1/22/1953

Schools Despite Confines of Classroom, School Days Happiest 2/11/1954

Schools "Old Field Schools" Served Youngsters in Early Days 3/25/1954

Schools First Graded Schools In City Started in Year 1901 3/3/1955

Schools Prof. H.C. Stout Prominent In Early School (Sylvan) 3/10/1955

Schools BHS Class of 1919 Unique..Several (Ways) 3/15/1956

Schools Gilliam's Academy 1879, A-O Forerunner 8/9/1956

Schools Dr.W.T. Whitsett's Institute Gave Education 8/30/1956

Schools School Term 1909-10 (Burlington Graded) 11/8/1956

Schools Thos. F. McVey Had Prominent Role… 3/21/1957

Schools Montgomery, Webster Teachers (1906-6th g) 4/11/1957

Schools Petition Starts Free Public Schools (1900) 5/9/1957

Schools Bingham School Filled Educational Need 6/13/1957

Schools Dr. Alexander Wilson Helped…Educational 11/14/1957

Schools Manndale Institute Organized by Rev. Hurst 12/12/1957

Schools Ruth Warren, w/ Deep Love For Youth, Found Career 1/22/1959

Schools Prof. Curtiss Pioneers Education (City Schools) 2/19/1959

Schools S.M. Hornaday, Grocer, Mill Official, School Board… 3/12/1959

Schools D.F. Morrow..Instrumental In Organizing City Schools 5/28/1959

Schools W.C. Iseley Pioneer Hardware Dealer, School Board 6/4/1959

Snow Camp Early Home Stands At Snow Camp ( John Allen 1779) 6/23/1955

Snow Camp Snow Camp, It's History, Family Connection 4/25/1957

Span-American War "Regulators" Almost Reborn In Spanish-American War 7/8/1954

Special Events Col. Harper Erwin 1st To Give Santa Reception Here Erwin, Harper 12/24/1953

Special Events Parade Heralds Patriotism…Against Kaiser 12/13/1956

Sports Swepsonville Baseball Team Record Rememb. 1907 3/4/1953

Sports Graham (High) Footballers of 1923 Hit Pay Dirt 3/26/1953

Sports Baseball Introduced at Glencoe Near Turn of Century 6/25/1953

Sports BHS Team 1912 First...Conference Champs (Baseball) 10/15/1953



Sports Baseball Team of 1907 Most Interesting In City 1/14/1954

Sports Dr. Thompson Noted Physician, Athlete Thompson, John Melvin 12/1/1955

Sports Early Baseball Games In Area…Interesting 6/7/1956

Sports Before Gadgets, Initiative (Baseball/1901-10) 6/21/1956

Sports Lew Riggs Of Mebane Had Career In Baseball (Majors) 9/4/1958

Swepsonville Swepsonville Baseball Team Record Rememb. 1907 3/4/1953

Swepsonville Swepsonville Got Name From..G Swepson 7/5/1956

Swepsonville Mill at Swepsonville…Fire on 10th Anniver. 7/12/1956

Swepsonville Kerosene Lamps Used (Va. Mills/Swepson.) 7/19/1956

Swepsonville Ashley Baker Guides Textile Plant (Va Mills) 7/26/1956

Swepsonville Va. Mills Burns, Closes, Reorganizes 1927 8/2/1956

Swepsonville County's Mineral Springs Never Popular 12/5/1957

Textiles Horse & Buggy Days  (Aurora Cotton Mills) 10/9/1952

Textiles Early Hosiery Production (Daisy Hosiery) 10/23/1952

Textiles E.M. Holt Plaid Mills (photo 1905) 11/6/1952

Textiles Hosiery Finishing Started In City 1910 (Keystone Plant) 1/28/1953

Textiles Haw River Barge Once Aided Progress In Textiles 2/26/1953

Textiles Lafayette Holt Designs Company Shops 1st Cotton Mill 7/9/1953

Textiles Scott-Mebane Mfg. Plant Produces Overalls (c. 1900) 7/16/1953

Textiles Community of Carolina Mills Is Founded Near 1869 8/6/1953

Textiles John Q. Gant Among Pioneeer Industrialists In County Gant, John Q. 9/24/1953

Textiles Capt. Samuel Holt of Lakeside Mills Had Varied Life Holt, Samuel 12/17/1953

Textiles Cotton Mills Gave City New Life After Shop's Removal 2/25/1954

Textiles Keystone Recognized For Its Place In Finishing Hosiery 8/19/1954

Textiles Three Leaders of Aurora Cotton Mills Cited For Service 11/4/1954

Textiles Holt Letter Cites Start of Colored Textiles in South 11/11/1954

Textiles Aurora Cotton Mill Largest Industy Here For 30 Years 4/14/1955

Textiles Early Textiles…Long Hours, Low Pay, Child Labor 6/16/1955

Textiles Sam Fitch Capable Overseer…Aurora Mills 9/29/1955

Textiles Henry Clay Fowler, Mill Supt (Elmira Cotton) 2/9/1956

Textiles Charles F. Foster Finds Success In Hosiery 3/8/1956

Textiles Scott-Mebane Mfg Starts Denim Prod. 1898 3/22/1956

Textiles Whitehead Hosiery Mill Started Here in 1907 4/5/1956

Textiles Travora Early Plant In Area 4/26/1956

Textiles Holt Prominent In Area Cotton Mill Industry 5/10/1956



Textiles First Cotton Mill In Area Goes Back 1800s 5/17/1956

Textiles Factory Starts 528 Spindles (Holt-Carrigan) 5/24/1956

Textiles Shirts Locally Made For Soldiers/Mex Border 5/31/1956

Textiles Swepsonville Got Name From..G Swepson 7/5/1956

Textiles Mill at Swepsonville…Fire on 10th Anniver. 7/12/1956

Textiles Kerosene Lamps Used (Va. Mills/Swepson.) 7/19/1956

Textiles Ashley Baker Guides Textile Plant (Va Mills) 7/26/1956

Textiles Va. Mills Burns, Closes, Reorganizes 1927 8/2/1956

Textiles Lafayette Mills, 1st Cotton  Factory Here '81 8/23/1956

Textiles Change in Custom..Opportunity for Hosiery 10/25/1956

Textiles Boarding Hosiery..Jim Burns & Ben May … 1/17/1957

Textiles Boarding Hosiery…(National Dye Works) 1/17/1957

Textiles Sellers Hosiery Mills Started 1907… 3/14/1957

Textiles Snow Camp, It's History (Cane Crk Cotton) 4/25/1957

Textiles Lewis S. Boon..Pioneer Mill Technologist 1/23/1958

Textiles Daniel M. Lashley Learned Cotton Mill Trade (Aurora) 4/24/1958

Textiles Mrs. Smith Began 54-Yr Career w/Glen Raven at 8 Yrs Smith, Nannie Williamson 6/19/1958

Textiles Lynn B. Williamson Prominent In Textiles 7/10/1958

Textiles Cicero Albright Met Major Test…Started on Career 8/7/1958

Textiles J.M. Browning Well Remembered In Area (Keystone M) 10/9/1958

Textiles W.W. Brown Started Varied Career When Banjo Silent 10/30/1958

Textiles Col. Eugene Holt Contributed Much w Aurora Mills 11/27/1958

Textiles Moore Brothers Serve Professions In Area (Cotton Buy) 12/4/1958

Textiles John A. Barnwell..Accountant, Mill Official Here 2/12/1959

Textiles Old Bills Of Sale..Depression Yr Transact. (1875-Holt) 5/7/1959

Textiles He Went From Politics To Industry (Sheriff, Mill VP) Hamilton, Joseph Alvis 6/11/1959

Textiles Mill Villages Played Parts Well 10/22/1959

Textiles (Charlie Jurden, Yarn Salesman) Jurden, Charles unknown

Textiles (Hosiery Mill Language) unknown

Theatres Burlington Residents See Motion Pictures 1907/Grotto Baker, Manly 9/10/1953

Theatres Burlington Residents See Motion Pictures 1907/Grotto Dupuy, T.D. 9/10/1953

Theatres Burlington Residents See Motion Pictures 1907/Grotto May, E. Manuel, Sr. 9/10/1953

Theatres Burlington Residents See Motion Pictures 1907/Grotto Qualls, J.R. 9/10/1953

Theatres Burlington Residents See Motion Pictures 1907/Grotto 9/10/1953

Theatres Airdome Theater Here in 1910 (Grotto Thtre) 3/7/1957

Theatres J.R. Qualls Introduces Talking Pictures 1928 4/4/1957



Theatres Pat Brown & Henry Easley..Vaudeville Team 1/2/1958

Transportation Street Car/Electric Lights Arrive Turn of Century 2/11/1953

Transportation Bicycle First Makes Appearance In Area in 1887 4/29/1954

Transportation Some Horses Mistreated By Their Owners 9/22/1955

Transportation Will Holt Bought One of 1st Safety Bikes 12/29/1955

Transportation 1st Seven Yrs of 1900s Exciting Ones in Co 1/26/1956

Transportation Broad St. Underpass Dates To 1900s 2/23/1956

Transportation (First Airplanes in County) unknown

Utilities Street Car/Electric Lights Arrive Turn of Century 2/11/1953

Utilities Telegraph Service Comes To Area During Civil War 8/26/1954

Utilities Advent of Automobile, Telephone..in Area 10/13/1955

Utilities John Q.Gant Introduced 1st Telephone in Co 1/19/1956

Utilities Old Picture Brings Memories (Telephone Ex) 2/28/1957

Veterans Walter B Ellis Was 1st Soldier from Co. Killed in WWI 11/6/1958

Water Supply Town Pumps (Main St., Gra & Burlington) 9/11/1952

Water Supply City's 1st Water Pump…Located On Front St. 6/11/1953

Water Supply County's Mineral Springs Never Popular 12/5/1957

Water Supply Springs Provided Main Water Source  (early 1900s) 10/15/1959

Weather Year 1904 Remembered: Damaging Sleet Hits Area 7/29/1954

Weather Burlington Area Has Had Snows, Hurricanes 2/7/1957

Weather Big Sleet in 1906 Brought Problems For Phone Firms 1/8/1959

World War I Parade Heralds Patriotism…Against Kaiser Burlington Company I (N. Guard) 12/13/1956

World War I Walter B Ellis Was 1st Soldier from Co. Killed in WWI 11/6/1958

World War I Big Gun Use For Scrap Metal in War (WWII) 9/1/1955

World War II People Here Act Quickly When Nation Enters WWII 12/9/1954

World War II Big Gun Use For Scrap Metal in War (WWII) 9/1/1955

Youth Animals Played Large Part In Home Life of Children 4/28/1955

Youth Early Textiles…Long Hours, Low Pay, Child Labor 6/16/1955


